6.1
PUBLIC HEARING

TOWN OF DAVIE
TOWN COUNCIL AGENDA REPORT

TO: Mayor and Councilmembers

FROM/PHONE: Kenneth Cohen, Assistant Town Administrator/797-1030
PREPARED BY:  Carol Menke, Deputy Budget & Finance Director/797-1050
SUBJECT: Ordinance

AFFECTED DISTRICT: Townwide

ITEM REQUEST: Schedule for Council Meeting

TITLE OF AGENDA ITEM: CAPITAL PROJECTSAMENDMENT - AN
ORDINANCE OF THE TOWN OF DAVIE, FLORIDA, AMENDING THE CAPITAL
PROJECTS PROGRAM FOR THE TOWN OF DAVIE FOR FISCAL YEARS 2008 -
2012.

REPORT IN BRIEF: This ordinance is necessary to amend the Capital Projects
Program budget for fiscal years 2008 - 2012. Subsequent to the plan’s adoption, new
information has become available impacting the plans, timing and/or funding sources of
several of the projects. Also, the Town’s Planning and Zoning staff has requested minor
wording changesto afew of the projects to comply with State of Florida Department of
Community Affairs requirements concerning the Town’'s Comprehensive Plan — similar
to the changes just approved by the Town Council to the FY 2007 — 2011 Capital Projects
Program. Approval of this ordinance will allow the Town to move forward with the
amended projects now rather than waiting for FY 2009 and will also allow Planning and
Zoning staff to move forward with obtaining State approval of the Town’'s
Comprehensive Plan.

PREVIOUSACTIONS: Capital Projects Program budget for fiscal years 2008 —
2012 originally approved via resolution R-2007-213.

CONCURRENCES: Planning and Zoning Division

FISCAL IMPACT: not applicable

Has request been budgeted? Yes



RECOMMENDATION(S): Motion to approve the ordinance

Attachment(s): Ordinance, Exhibit “A” Capital Projects Program Budget Summary and

Amended
Capital Improvement Detail Sheets



ORDINANCE NO.

AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWN OF DAVIE, FLORIDA, AMENDING THE

CAPITAL PROJECTS PROGRAM FOR THE TOWN OF DAVIE FOR

FISCAL YEARS 2008-2012.

WHEREAS, the Town of Davie previously adopted a Capital Projects Program for fiscal
years 2008 - 2012; and

WHEREAS, subsequent to the adoption of the plan new information has become
available impacting the plans, timing and/or funding sources of several of the projects; and

WHEREAS, the State of Florida Department of Community Affairs requires certain
changes to the plan and it is the desire of the Town to amend the Capital Projects Program to
comply with the State requirements; and

WHEREAS, it isin the Town’s best interest to proceed with the proposed amendments
now rather than delaying the initiation of certain projects to fiscal year 2009; and

WHEREAS, the amendments to this budget have been advertised and noticed to the
public and a public hearing has been held on the capital budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF
DAVIE, FLORIDA:

SECTION 1. The Capital Projects Program amendment for Fiscal Y ears 2008 - 2012, as
provided in Exhibit “A” (attached), is hereby approved.

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect immediately upon its passage and

adoption.
PASSED ON FIRST READING THIS DAY OF , 2008
PASSED ON SECIND READING THIS DAY OF , 2008

MAY OR/COUNCILME
MBER



Attest:

TOWN CLERK

APPROVED THIS DAY OF , 2008




BO-50-€ 2L

009°119% 009°4 19% oo0'0es 001°'5E$ oov'ses - 00b'682$ Q0v'sees wewyedaq 20110d |B1OGNS
Gl see edul 801104 C00°05% 0$ 0% 03 0% 000°05% weledag soltod TB002) SPEIbdR BN o0 A0S Xe[dwig
¥i s8e4 JoedLu| 2010 000'52% 0% 0$ 0% 0% 000°62% uewpedaq 90§04 (8002} ebelos JueWdinhy BAIG SATEDTSSAU]
el sead wrdwy sollod  000'89% 0% 0% 0$ 0% 000°80% wewedaq aolod (8002) WiojEld @dUBfjilsAing [BUaY
43 s984 JoRdW] 801j0d 000'051% 000°0E3 000'ces 000°0ES 000°0E% 000'0e$ uadniedaq 92ll0d 8002)
SEOIUBA [0 8] 101 SRIalier) ORI, [BHDICT
b seod edw| avljod  000'c$ 0% 0% 0% 0% 000°'e$ wswedaq a2l1j0d (BO0Z} /@Uno) eIl OIS
Gl 5994 10udwlj 80l|0d 000018 03 0% 0% 0% 000°01% juswirede( 891104 {800¢) 1espea} olpey | HS
6 Spuny aimiaiioH 000°8% 0% 0% 0% (653 000'8% weunredag saled (8002) [Wswdmby [edioe )} 1HS
8 SpUNA 8INY8L0- 000'zes 0% 03 0% 0% 00022 wewnedag aoljod (8002} JUr} SDEICIS SUQRIUN 10LBIX3
L sea Jordwi 8alj0d 009'1es 0% 00t's% 00v'S$ 00b'G$ faloj et ewiledsq eoljod SISBA 1HS
9 so04 edwi adllod  000'vS 0% 0% 0% 0% 000'v$ wewyedsq 9oljod “SERWED INd
%) $994 10vdw| 99104 000°052% 0% 0% 0% 000°052% 0% wiswpedsq saljlod “E0EInIS (e L-buoT ooy Avedoid
5628148 s62'81LL% 0% 0s 08 La 2% 25 Lss0LLS saamIag Juawdopaag [B101anS
w@bpng
¢ BupeisdD 78d 155°C98 G6T'CLES 0% 0% 0% Ph.'60E% 155'ca% Z%d 8008 1931014 1uswisduBLU PH $93R0
B by 5088
F4 jueley 000'SPES 0% 0% 0% 000'sezs$ 000°20L$ Z%d SIalPUS NSURL [ UBLIS9pa
000°008% 000°008% 0$ 000°052$ 000'012$ 000°0ges 000°0L1S uepeASIUIWPRY [2101GNG
L sonesey juewdoleas 0000088 0% 000'052% 000'012S 000'082% 0000LLS UOBSILRUDY ]
# sainog Bujpung WLO0L ZLOZ AL LLOCAL OLOZAA 6O0EAL BOOZAA wowuedsg Bupsenbsy Psioid uswaaoduwy eydes
abeg

S103rodd aaanNnd - .v. LiIgiHXH




B80S0t DL

529'228$ 529°'zz8 $ 0% 0% 00c'00LS 000'0rzs SZo'Zebe s1oafoid jended/SHIoM JHGN [RI0IGNS
Ve UORBPUNDA gz2o'90l . 0% 0% 0% 0% - §29'901$ [0 ~dBD/SHIOM OllgNnd 18002)
jCoUOG aneq pio Hissividay MODUIM 100005 BB DIOD
00G'GESIURID) GZL0LS
8z puog vao #o02 006009 $ 0% 0% 03 0% 000°09% losg ~den/edion oHand UOIE|[EIE0] [IeIpiEne)
puocg BIBACY IUBWBAR ]
rz vEOFO0ZT 0000658 gop'oss § 0% 0% 000'001% 000°0vES 000'052$ fo1d "deD/SHIOM land
9c puog . . " BUHUS] ¥ied
[org ~den/ssuopn oian
VED P02 000°99% 000'99% 0% 0% 0% o$ 000°99% loig “deo/Spom fiand
268°09L°CS g68'00L'cS 0% 0% 0% geL'vols 091°959°c$ onosay allf [elowgng
. SRl 052 L1 052°98% 08 0% 08 4 ‘ anosoy 8l a0 ASUsbIal
‘puog si- 0D 005228 0 062°88% W 8l TBRIET SUOH B0 E]
2 puog oit4 Q0D 000'G LS 0% 0% 0% 0% 000'S1LS enosey ey EE0IAe(Q WBISAS UONTISEid SHIETL
€2 puog] ali4 OB GL6'67E 0% 0% 0% 0$ ow.m"mvm STIDSOY Sl Shitieddy Duiljiedig pedlgilicd oG
ca puog alid Q9 005'22% 03 0% 0% 0% 005'22$ anosey alid TUS UEINDS SSI0IaXy 5S0UNS [BOISAU S
[ puod aiid 0D 000'0928 0% 0% 0% 0% 000'052$ snosay ol suoieAdusy UO[TEIS o1i3
(174 puog a1l OB 000'089'2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 000'089°2% anosaLf aild
61 puog aild OD GZ9LOLS 0% 0$ 0% STLGGS 005°25% ahosa alld WIBWTINDS Sl JeIplED
:H sea4 youdw; a4 000'¢2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 000's8$ anosed 9 UOISIBAUCT BOIUBA 8nosey aAId
L1 pueg a1 0D c19'6v% 0% 0% 0% cL9'6v% 0% anosay elid : SBDIUFA BOUUNG Bit4
ot sea4 edw; a4 005'2.5% 0% 0$ 0% 0% 005'2Lv$ BnvseY i1 Siaduing enosoy oiig
# asunog Buipung WIoL ZI0ZAS LA OL0ZAd 800ZA 800ZA uewnedac Bulsanbay walotd Juswaroidu (eyded
abed

S103rodd d3dnNn4d - .v. LIgiHX3




80-50r£ DL

: 000° 210 128 000°Z10°L2S 0% 0% 000°0L$ 000°S6Y°ES ooo'estilis  ededg uedQ |el01ang
129 puog : . . c . ¢
000°000'02% 0% 0 0% 000°000°S 0000004 1S aoedg usdouiIwpy puog ededs Uad0 900¢
sordg usdo 0D 9002 $ 8
8884
gc PRI SO 0000658 gop'0ps8 0% 08 000°0L$ 000°00¥$ 0000ZES soedg usdo/sHa dland RWLACRAS( 1S ST UEA
WRID 000°002%
ee Soa4
joeduwy eordg uedo  000'ZV$ 0% 0% 0% 0% 000'ers aoedg usdO/sian olland EH TR
33 s894
oediyy eoedg usdpy  0000F$ 0% 0% 0% 0% 00C'0r$ aordg uado/sim olland SHEL], UBlisenbg
og sead
wedwy soedg uedp  000'SKLS 0% 0% 0% 000'66$ 000'05% sordg usdo/sim olland S|el) Teuones ooy
5650994 5650993 o3 0% 0% 0% 565099% sislold e1oads (elolgng
V62 aoueEg S6G'009% 0% 0% 0% 0% S65099% spsloid [2108dg [ooy UoIebisy
pun4 paalssaiun
pseubisapun
pun4 jepuen
000'sars 000'c8hS o8 000'501S 000's0LS 0% 000'6.2% soY % S)led jeroiqng
62 puog vao vaoz 0000123 0% 000'501% 000°G01LS . 0% 0% 2oy @ SHIEd
€8c puog vao +00z 000°642% 0% 0$ 0% 0% 000'GLES o9y @ syied BIPC SANEIISIURLDY
# asanog Buipung WLOL ZL0ZAd Lt10ZAd [ LAY 600ZAd 8002A4 1uswpedac Buysonbay 10oloid Juswisaosdwil (elides
abeg

SLO3rodd a3adNnd - .v. LigiHx3




000'558%

BO-S0-€ DL

298°056°LLS 298°056°L1% 0% 03 0% 298'660°11% YHO j1elogng
Sy spUOg YHD @rung 000'e28 1% 0% 0% 0% 000'5Z8 1 0% YHO 50Ce)
S0l Moni epewnos UaWdoBAS] DEOH
i SPUOE YHD o Z98'0,9'8% 0% 0% 0% 298°0,9'8% 0% YHO [800g) ebeuelg Ausdold Ser33NH
32 spuog YHD 2mning 000'009% 0% 0% 0% 000°009% 0% YHO [R00S) 1l o58Ud Shelieiq spsisea
cr SPLOYH YHO |4mind 000'658% 0% 0% 0% 0% 000'658% YHO {800¢2] [i eset|d abeUlRl(} episise]
LIF'6ELS LLPGELS 0% - 000°SL% 0% vl 6528 £89'89¢% SILL IRI01qng
sBuleg :
jp  PRUEIBH POABSSRIN  gngig) e 0 000G 1S 0% 0$ 0% SIL JeH0ld
pareublespun
sBugle]
poUBIeY paaIssaIur) . \ e SEETS
or pereuBisspun 000°0S$ 0% 0% 0% o$ 000'05% SWIL {SWeIsAg YOMIEN e8Iy 15) SNYS
sBusueg
poURIEH PaAISSaIUN . \ .
68 peyeubisepun 000°2v$ 0% 0% 0% 005018 005'9e% SWL piduisdeday Biulid 195e]
sbusles
gg  POUEISH PAABSBIUN  g5:991¢ 0$ 0% 0% vES'E8S £EC'E8s SWIL
pareubisapun
sBugueg
paulesl paaessin . ' g WIe.] Janid
I8 poreuBISepUN 000'05% 0% 0% 0% 000°'se$ 000'52$ SWIL =] S
sBujuieg
pBUIEIaY paAlasaIn . y : : SWIIISAS GO 59!
9e parEUBISepUN 0S2'098% 0% c$ 0% 006°'98t$ 058'c22S SWIL It IREEN]
sBugiren
gE  paumiey peassalun  0o0'0ss 0% 0% og o$ 000'05% SNIL SIS EIU] ONESiinuwio]
pareubisapln
# aainog Supuny IVLOL ¢iocAd LLOZAA GLOZAL B6002ZA: 800ZA wiswpedag Buisenbay 1oafold Juswonoldiy] reuden
abed

S103rodd gaanNnd - .v. 11giHX3




FSTA b A

Z62'951'25%

000058

007 508%

00¥°02.% BLVPELSIS

PIO9SEHES

S16°c6L'8ES
2ig20L'e18

000°068'0L%

516'e5.'22%
LIE720L°E1S

000068014

03
ooo‘ocs

03

00F'525¢
000'08$

000"002%

00¥'069$ 2.8'80£°5%
000°0e$ 909°6EF L LY

000°002% 000°061S

cHEZ6LLEES
LAL'OLETS

000°000°01%

SL33r0Hd 1V TY.LOL

spoelold 1ea ) 10lid [B101GNS
s198[01d 8002 MBN 1E10KINS

salu|lin |eloigng

14

Ly

614

pun. ueoT BUINOADY
8jelg ‘spuog anusAsY

SRM ‘sBues

palEley pealesaIun

peyeubisapurn

pung ueo| Bunjorsy
9Jelg ‘spuog enusaay

SPM ‘sBuinies

paljeey peAlasaIun

paleubisapun

pun ueoT BuincAsy
SIEIS SPUOE NUBABL

S2M ‘sBuiruen

palEiey peAlesaIun

paleubisapun

000'009%

Qo0'ceeS

0o0'000'01%

0%

0%

0%

000°002$

0%

0%

000°'002$ 000°002$

03 000'062%$

0% 0%

0%

0%

000°000'0 L%

sammn

SO

SN

80-C0-L DL

ABUBEL UoNers W

uoHelliGeLaY § 1# ST

UOETEAYS 1Bl juaUilesl] io|emBTSEMA

#
IR

aanog Bulpung

TYLOL

ZHOZAL

LLOZAA

0lLoZAd 600ZAd

800ZAA

wliedsag Bujisenbay

walold wewsasiduy pHded

S103r0Hd a3annd - .v. 118lHX3




Town of Davie

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECT DETAIL SHEET

FOR FISCAL YEAR 2008 - 2012

PROJECT IDENTIFICATION

USER DEPARTMENT: PUBLIC WORKS

PROJECT NAME: OLD BAVIE SCHOOL WINDOW REPLACEMENT

PROJECT NUMBLER:

PROJECT LOCATION: 6400 GRIFFIN ROAD

PROJECT INFORMATION

DESCRIPTIONJUSTIFICATION:

REPLACE THE EXISTING WINDOWS IN THE OLD DAVIE SCHOOL BUILDING. WINDOW
FRAMES AND SILLS HAVE DETERIORATED TO THE POINT THAT ALLOW WATER TO
ENTER THE BUILDING DURING RAIN STORMS.

g BV

RELATIONSHIP TO OTHER PROJECTS ]

PROJECT LOCATION MAP

LB VAR R

pogniimiad

T e

Wl ¢

R R

JEXPENDITURE SCHEDEULE (008°S): do not use less than $1,080

ACCOUNT NUMBER:

Project TFuture
COSTS to Date Total FYi8 EY09 FY16 Y1l FYi2
Planning, Design, Permitting $8O0 $800
Land Acquisition g 30
Site Work Improvements $0
Construction $105.825 $105.823
Fumnishings/Fquipment 8¢
Acerual 80
TOTAL 36 $106,625 $106,625 50 30 $6 50
FUNDING SOURCES & SCHEDULE (000'S)
Current Approved Bonds 50
General Fund Undesignated Unreserved
Fund Balance 30
Police Forfeiture Funds 30
Cirants 870,123 $70,125
Enterprise Fund Undesignated
Unreserved Retained Eamnings S0
Impact Fees, ¢.g. Police, Fire, Open
Space, Recreation $0
Other $36,500 $36.,500
UNFUNDED (project cannot be
completed) $0 30
'TOTAL 30 $106,625 $106,625 30 30 50 30
OPERATING BUDGET IMPACT (066'S) GENERAL INFORMATION
Ist Year 2nd Year 3rd Year
Personne] $38 Permitting Required Yes|
Operation & Maint. $58 Project Approval Date Oct-07
Other Costs $58 Construction Start Date Nov-08
Offselting Revenue/Savings Project Completion Date Mar-08
NET OPERATING IMPACT 5 36 50 [PROJECT COST{000'3) $106,625

COMMENTS:

'The Town was approved for a $ 70,125 grant from the Broward County Historical Commission toward the project. These grant funds are not dependent on!
a cash match provided by the Town, The Ofd Davie School Foundation has pledged $36,500 towards the project to fund the remaining amount needed.

XAEXCEL\WCIP DETAIL SHEET.XLS
5127167 38

Reviewed by BAC:



Town of Davie

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT DETAIL SHEET

FOR FISCAL YEAR 2008- 2012

PROJECT IDENTIFICATION PROJECT LOCATION MAP

PROJECT NAME: Administrative Office

USER DEPARTMENT: Parks and Recreation

PROJECT NUMBER:

PROJECT LOCATION: Pine Island Park 3800 S Pine Island Road

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 030-3404-572-6202

PROJECT INFORMATION

§PROJECT SUMMARY

Purchase modular office units (3) {cost $273,000) to provide 3,000 sf of office

space at Pine Island Park to serve as Department Administrative Office. Current

office area (former PW Trailer) is located at the Public Works Compound and is

scheduled for demolition in 2008. '

JIRELATIONSHIP TO OTHER PROJECTS

This project replaces the Pine Island P&R Admin. office building addition project

resulting ina $25 000 project savinas

EXPENDITURE SCHEDULE (000'S): do not use less than $1,000

Project Future _
COSTS to Date Total FY08 FY 09 FY10, FY1l FY12

Planning, Design, Permitting $49,805 $2,500 $2,500

Land Acquisition 80

Site Work Improvements $76,000 £76,000

Construction $170,822 | $170,822

Furnishings/Equipment $25,678 $25,678

Accrual 50

TOTAL 549,805 | $275,000 | $275,000 $0 30 30 $0
FUNDING SOURCES & SCHEDULE (060'S)

Current Approved Bonds $0 1 $275,000

(eneral Fund Undesignated

Unreserved Fund Balance 30

Police Forfeiture Funds $0

Grants 30

Enterprise Fund Undesignated

Unreserved Retained Earnings | 50

Impact Fees, ¢.g. Police, Fire,

Open Space, Recreation 30

Other 30

UNFUNDED (project cannot

be completed) ; $0

TOTAL 50 30 | $275,600 36 50 50 $0
OPERATING BUDGET IMPACT (060'S) SCHEDULE INFORMATION

Description Ist Year |2nd Year |3rd Year START  FINISH
Personne] $$$ GRANTS |

Operation & Maint. 83 310,000 | $10,000 { $10,000 {[PROPERTY

Other Costs $3% DESIGN | Jan-06

Offsetting Revenue/Savings PERMITTING

NET OPERATING IMPACT $10,000 $10,000 $10:000 [CONSTRUCTION




Town of Davie

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECT DETAIL SHEET

FOR FISCAL YEAR 2008 - 2612

PROJECT IDENTIFICATION PROJECT LOCATION MAP
USER DEPARTMENT: Special Proiects
PROJECT NAME: Bergeron Rodeo Roof and metal storage structure )
PROJECT NUMBER: A
PROJECT LOCATION: 4271 Bavie Road P
L ,
PROJECT INFORMATION E f K )= ‘ ~d ?ﬁ
DESCRIPTIONAIUSTIFICATION: E s ; ( 5 } / :;’ ? i
Description: Replace the existing Arena roof and facia side walls panels and gutter drainage system. £ i3 i / & ,% /
Purchase and install a new pre-fabricated metal building. Justification: The Bergeron Rodeo is a 72,000 \ N f; E "_,F“ H /
square foot facility built in 1986. The orginal arena roof has now exceeded the manufacturer's warranty of] g :mmg}"* ] ﬁ
20 years . Two independent roofing firms that specialize in meta! roofs inspected the roof and agree it P W":; 4@ - %
needs to be replaced. The roof is leaking and will cause future damage fo both structure and lighting . ] L o \E
iz
j """E""‘ itog Puat ‘A
{RELATIONSHIETO OTHER PROJECTS ] ) "
None
EXPENDITURE SCHEDULE (000'S): do not use less than $1,000 ACCOUNT NUMBER:
Project Futare
COSTS to Date ‘Fotal EY08 FY09 FY10 FY11 Y12
Planning, Design, Permitting $125 $4,000 $4.000
Land Acquisition 80 50
Site Work hmprovements S0 $0
Construction $656,595 $656,595
Frumishings/Equipment 50
Accrual $0
TOTAL $125 $660,595 $660,595 50 80 50 $0
FUNDING SOURCES & SCHEDULE (000°S)
Current Approved Bonds $0
General Fund Undesignated Unreserved
Fund Balance $660,395 $600,5935
tPolice Forfeiture Funds 50
Grants 50
Enterprise Fund Undesignated
Unreserved Retained Eamings 50
Impact Fees, e.g. Police, Fire, Open
Space, Recreation $0
Cther 50
UNFUNDED (project cannot be
completed) $0
TOTAL $0 $660,595 $660,595 50 %0 $ 0
OPERATING BUDGET IMPACT {000'S} GENERAL INFORMATION
1st Year 2nd Year 3rd Year
Personnel $8% Permitting Required Yes
Operation & Maint. 558 Project Approval Date Upon funding
Other Costs $38 Construction Start Date 2008-09
Offsetting Revenue/Savings $375,000 EProject Completion Date 2008-09
INET OPERATING IMPACT 50 $0 $375,000 §PROJECT COST (000'S) $660,5935
COMMENTS:
Project Beakdown: 1) Planning, Design, Permitting 2) Roof Constructionreplacing exisiting roof with side panels and gutters 3) New pre-fabricated metai
building for agricultural events4)Contingency. Optimistic Marketing Approach: I would request $230,000.00 from the CRA and $25,000.00 from user
sponsorships. Ihave created a marketing program to solict corporations (ie; Bhue Jet, Southwest Adriines) to take advantage of our arena roofs ariel fly over
exposure. The cost to place their Corporate Message on our roof is $25,000.00 for a period of 5 years with an option of renewal at the same cost. We can
accommodate 2-4 ariel spots bringing the revenue from rentals to $100,000.00 every § years. The total possible optimistic marketing approach can raise
$375,000.

AEXCELCIP DETAIL SHEET XLS
REVISION #2 OF §1/09/06

Reviewed by BAC:



Town of Davie
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECT DETAIL SHEET

FOR FISCAL YEAR 2008 - 2012

PROJECT IDENTIEICATION i PROJECT LOCATION MAP
USER DEPARTMENT: UTILITIES -
PROJECT NAMI: Wastewater Treatment Plant Expansion
PROJECT NUMBER:
PROJECT LOCATION: 3500 NW 76 Avenue

PROJECT INFORMATION
DESCRIPTIONAUSTIFICATION: Add 4 MGD weatment unit/needed to meet capacity
Addition of 4 MGE treatment unit, two new blowers, two new variable frequency {VIED) transfer pumps,
retrofit of existing pumps with VED's, second belt press and new polymer feed, equipment, two new
cifluent disposal pumps with VFDY's, rehabilitation of treatment unit #1 blowers, replacement of air diffuser
rembranes, valves and piping. The WWTP does not have capacity fo weat the Town's entire demand. In
approximately 2.5 years the plant will not be able o treat the peak day flows. A new 4.0 MGD freatment
unit (TU #4} will be added to mect capacity.

RELATIONSHEP 1O OTHER PROJECTS [No other refationship
EXPENDITURE SCHEDULE (000°S): do not use less than $1,000 ACCOUNT NUMBER:
Project Future
COSTS to Date Total ryes Y69 FY10 FY1t EY12

Planning, Design, Permitting $550,000 $0

ELand Acquisition 30

Site Work Imnprovements 30

Construction $10,000,000 $10,000,000

Furnishings/Equipment 50

Accrual $0

TOTAL $550,000 | $10,800,000 { 810,000,000 S0 50 30 $0
FUNDING SOURCES & SCHEDULE (060'S)

Current Approved Bonds 0

General Fund Undesignated Unreserved

" tFund Balance 30

Police Forfeiture Funds $0

Cirgats $0

Enterprise Fund Undesignated

Unreserved Retained Earnings 50

Impact Fees, e.g. Police, Fire, Open

Space, Recreation 50

Other $10,000,000 | $10,000,000

UNFUNDED (project cannot be

completed) ' 3G 50

TOTAL ‘ $0 1 $10,000,000 [ $10,000,000 30 $0 80 3
OPERATING BUDGET IMPACT (900'S) GENERAL INFORMATION

Isi Year 2nd Year 3rd Year

{Personnel $5% 510,000 $10.000 fPermitting Required Yes
Operation & Maint, 353 315,000 $15,000 Project Approval Date Aug-07
Other Costs $8§ Construction Start Date Oct-07
Offsetting Revenue/Savings iProject Completion Date Sep-08
NET OPERATING IMPACT 30 F - $25,000 $25,000 JPROJECT COST (060'S) $10,000.000
COMMENTS:

Other finding source: Undesignated, Unreserved Retained Eamnings $400,000; Water & Sewer Revenue Bonds $300,000; State Revolving Eoan Fund
$9,300,000. Please note that these are estimated allocations between funding sources and subject to change with the approval of the Town Council.

XAEXCELICIP DETAIL SHEET,XLS .
SA2THT 46 Reviewed by BAC: _



Town of Davie

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECT DETAIL SHEET
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2008 - 2012

PROGJECT IDENTIFICATIGN

PROJECT LOCATION MAFP

USER DEPARTMENT: Utilities

PROJECT NAMIE: Lift Station #1 1 Rehabilitation
PROGJECT NUMBER:

PROJECT LOCATION: 3500 NW 76 Avenue

PROJECT INFORMATION

DESCRIPTIONJUSTIFICATION:

Rehabilitate existing controls and redo Lift Station #11 - new pump and conirols.

|RELATIONSH? TO OTHER PROJECTS

No other refationship

EXPENDITURE SCHEDULE (880°S): do not use less than $1,000 ACCOUNT NUMBER:

Project Future
COSTS to Date Total FY08 FYG9 FY10 Fyll EY12

fPlanning, Design, Permitting $25,000 $25,000

Land Acguisition 36

Site Work Improvements $0

Construction §265,000 $265 000

Fumnishings/Equipment 50

Accrual 50

TOTAL $0 $298,008 t0 $290,000 0 £0 $0
FUNDING SOURCES & SCHEDULE (600°'S)

Current Approved Bonds 50

CGenerat Fund Undesignated Unreserved

Fund Balance 50

Police Forfeiture Funds 50

Grants 34

Enterprise Fund Undesignated

Unreserved Retained Earnings S0

fmpact Fees, e.g. Police, Fire, Open

Space, Recreation 50

Other $250.000 $290,000

UNFUNDED (project cannot be

completed) 50 .
TOTAL $0 $290,000 $0 $290,000 30 $0 30
OPERATING BUDGET IMPACT (808'S) GENERAL INFORMATION

1st Year 26d Year 3rd Year

Personnel $38 Permitting Required

Operation & Maint. $58 Project Approval Date Jul-08
Other Costs $85 Construction Start Date Oct-08
Offselting Revenue/Savings Project Completion Date Sep-09
NET OPERATING IMPACT $0 $0 $0 FPROJECT COST (000'S) §290,300

COMMENTS:

Other funding source: Undesignated, Unreserved Retained Earnings $11,600; Water & Sewer Revenue Bonds $8,700; and State Revolving Loan Fund
$269,700. Please nole that these are estimated allocations between funding sources and subject to change with the approval of the Town Council.

XABXCBL\CIP DETAIL SHEET.XLS
5127007 47

Reviewed by BAC:



Town of Davie

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECT DETAIL SHEET

FOR FISCAL YEAR 2008 - 2012

PROJECY IDENTIFICATION

PROJECT LOCATION MAP

USER DEPARTMENT: UTILITIES

PROJECT NAME: Sewer Pump Station Telemetry

PROJECT NUMBER:

PROJECT LOCATION: Various locations through TOD Utilities Service area

PROJECT INFORMATION

DESCRIPTIONAUSTIFICATION: Sewer Pump Station Telemetry

to a ceniral location, The new equipment will be connected to the existing pump control electronics.
Fach sewage pumping station is currently monitored daily by field personnel to check for proper
joperation and to look for sewage backups. The purpose of the SCADA system is twofold: One to
prevent sewage system surcharges or backups ard the other to reduce operational costs,

The sewer pump stations will be monitored eleetronically. The data will be sent via telemetry equipment

RELATIONSHIP TO OTHER PROJECTS {No other relationshin

EXPENDITURE SCHEDULE (000'S): do not use fess than $1,000 ACCOUNT NUMBER:
Project Future
COSTS to Date Total Fy08 FYQ9 FY10 FY11 FY12
Planning, Design, Permitting 30
Land Acquisition 30
Site Work Improvements $0
Construction $600,000 $200,000 $200,008 $240,000
Furnishings/Equipment 50
Accrual S0
TOTAL S0 $600,000 30 $200,000 $200,006 $200,000 $0
FUNDING SOURCES & SCHEDULE (000'S)
Current Approved Bonds 50
General Fund Undesignated Unreserved
Fund Balance [ 50
Police Forfeiture Funds 50
Grants $0
Enterprise Fund Undesignated
Unreserved Retained Earmings $0 80 50 $0
Tmpact Fees, ¢z Police, Fire, Open
Space, Recreation 30
Other $600,000 $200,000 $200,000 $200,000
FUNFUNDED (project cannot be
completed) i 30
TOTAL 50 $608,000 $0 $200,000 $200,000 $200,000 S0
OPERATING BUDGET IMPACT (000'S) GENERAL INFORMATION
1st Year 2ad Year 3rd Year
Personmel 388 Permitting Required Yes
Orperation & Maint. $35 $7,500 $7.500 $7,500 {Project Approval Date Oct-08
Cther Costs 385 Construction Start Date Jan-09
Offsetting Revenue/Savings Project Completion Date Sep-11
NET OPERATING IMPACT §7,500 $7.500 $7,500 PROJECT COST (DOO'S) $600,000

COMMENTS:

Other funding source: Undesignated, Unreserved Retained Earnings $24,000; Water & Sewer Revenue Bonds §18,000; and State Revolving Loan Fund
$558,000. Please note that these are estimated allocations between funding sources and subject to change with the approval of the Town Council.

XAEXCEL'CIP DETAIL SHEET.XLS
52707 48

Reviewed by BAC:



	 Agenda

